
From: (NY) (FBI) 
Subject: Fwd: Search assistance needed 
To: (NY) (FBI) 
Sent: July 10, 2019 2:13 PM (UTC-04:00) 

We wrapped up with the cars if c19 needs bodies tomorrow 

On Jul 10, 2019 13:22, . (NY) (FBI)" S wrote: 
Ok stay with the trial. is going to assist 

Supervisory Special Agent 
FBI/NYPD 
Violent Crimes Task Force 

On Jul 10, 2019 1.20 PM,' (NY) (FBI)" c  wrote: 
The only thing I'm unsure of is this car situation. There has been an issue this morning and tlw lawyers and judge 
haven't cony out yet Hopefully they deal with the cars today and we don't have to bring them back tomorrow 

On Jul 10, 2019 13:18, " . (NY) (FBI)" c  wrote: 
Ok. If you're needed for any logistical support at the trial, hold off. If not, I'll pass your name to 

Supervisory Special Agent 
FBI/NYPD 
Violent Crimes Task Force 

On Jul 10, 2019 1:17 PM, (NY) (FBI)" S wrote: 

I'm available, the only thing I had planned was trial. 

on 

On Jul 10, 2019 12:35,' (NY) (FBI)" S wrote: 
Fyi, see the below request for assistance from C20. Let me know if anyone is available to assist 

Supervisory Special Agent 
FBI/NYPD 

EFTA02729962



Violent Crimes Task Force 

 Fonvarded message 
From: " • (NY) (FBI)" 'ffi 
Date: Jul 10, 2019 12:31 PM 
Subject: Search assistance needed 
To: 

Cc: 

We may need to execute another search warrant at Epstein's residence tomorrow for digital media and computer 
equipment. Most of my squad is in Florida interviewing victims, can you each canvass your squads to see who 
would be available to assist? 
Thanks, 

SSA 
Squad C-20 
Crimes Against Children/Human Trafficking 
FBI New York 

EFTA02729963


